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! V | Ve LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

-
Al i 2B 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
- TEL: 8258 3581 FAX' B256 4315

Reg. No: 189607T198R GST Reg. No. 18-9607198-R

[ Affilisted to Fedaration Internationale Des Experts En Automoblle

AlG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE FTE LTD Ref - CC3/AIG18003054/H1ub3
NN
CHARTIS BUILDING Date © 18-02-2018
SINGAPORE 079120
Code: AIG
L R Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SIZSTTTD Veh. Inspected SHD 37776
Policy No. Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 18/02/2016
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.c 0
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer = Steering
Brakes Modification
General
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
RIH Front Tyre mm
L/H Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre mm
4. Description of Damages
5. ! General Information
Accident Date  05/02/2016 Inspection Date 17/02/2016
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTELTD
59 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508969
Sa. Remarks

AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
BjIN ACCORDANCE TD YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
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COMFORIDELGRU ENGINEERING PTE LTD
REPAIR ESTIMATE*
VEHICLE®NO @ SHD 3777G DATE 167272016 16:16

MAKE : _ | A_I Ry o, {

MODEL _ : HYUNDAI SONATA [_k k =1 lf n h;\ Y4 ml 4 L‘I
gt! | Parts DmriEtinw Labour Ty J Unit Price Amaounit _

S 1.151.80 |

Bonnet 1 yod o

538.80 [
136.30

Front Bumper Cover &, ¢ 5

Front Bumper Sponge S

Front Bumper Reinforcemenmt =" ° S Ss0400 ¢

Front Bumper Lip = . S s0.00 |

Front Bumper Protector (RH) = ° < 29.20

Fromt Bumper Bracketr (RH) s 20.10

Front Bumper Side Bracket 5 14.30
)
5

Front Fender (RH) ;. o+ §93.00
Front Fender Shield (RH) = 1« 86.00 |~
doal amp  RH s ¢ 79700
SUBTOTAL S 3133350
LESS 20" 5 626.70
MSCOUNTED TOTAL i [ §  1506.80
"_L - L
,.,-":.Z'"
Front Fender Advertisement Logo (RH)i -« © 5 100,00 |Netr
f i) S 100,00
|

Labour Charge

Panel Beating e §  _4R0N0D
Spray Painting Charge Vo ¥ § 600,00
Wiring Charge 13 S6:00
Tuff Kote v |5 100,00
Y ), ,_,.“I i
2¥¢Sk
TOTAL LABOUR 5 1,230.00
=] . L 5
T [ (4] ; | . _..rl"""
LER i r’ ESTIMATE TOTAL N s 1876.80
b FieErlri E

éthoto T ena

IH2] | b bt

This 15 an imtal esttmate based on a visual mspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will
be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company

Page 1 of 1



COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

Our Job Ref No 304865526
ComfonDeiGrm Enginsening Ple Lia
Data 19/02/16 %8 Loyang Dive Singapore SOMBG0
B E B Fax G545 8156
FINALIZATION FORM
To LKK Fax
Aftn HENRY NG
Vehicle Reg No SHD3777G Date of Accident 05-Feb-16

The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-

1 The repair job shall bill to: AIG ASLA — SJZ5TTTD

2 The finalized amount shall be:
jal Spare Pars after List discount
(o) Labour Charges

Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost

() Lumpsum Repair (f apphicable)

Tatal for Lumpsum repair cost after Less.  20% ~ $2,850.00
Final Lumpsum Repair cost $2,850.00
3 Estmated normal penod for repain 4 working days
4 We shall treat the abowe amount as Comect and Confirmed If there |s no reply from you
within T working days
5 Thank you for your assistance We confirm the estimates and

finalzed amount

W g

Name LIMTS Name HENRY
Tel 52148398 Date 2 216
Fax 654681568

For Official Use Only

Itam Amaunt D:::;:dl E;;ﬂn:?u?; Remarks
Yas or No

1. Rental Rata P/Day YES

?  Loss ol income Paid

3. Survey Fess —————

4. LTA Search Fee

]

Medical Fess (on betall
of driver, if applicable)

l

Oyermun

Remarks




Thin Thin (LKKAuto)

From: Jung Wei Foo <jungweifoo@gmail com>

Sent: Maonday, 16 January, 2017 8:54 PM

To: Thin Thin (LKKAuto)

Cc: Admin A; Asher Sng (LKKAuto), Nur Syafigah [LKKAuto)

ﬁuhjﬂ:t: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SJZ 57770 AND SHD 3777G ON 05/02/2016
Attachments: VDO_5606.mp4

Hello Thin Thin,

Thank you for the information. Since I'm not making any claims, | simply have to prove that the report made by the
taxi driver is untrue.

The video of the final 2 second before the accident Is attached. This is what it shows:

a. Att-2 second, my car was in the first lane and parallel along Alexandra Road. If the taxi driver is telling the
truth, my car 5hould hfg in the secnnd Iane and his taui Wi" be visible in the ulﬂm

¥ Sl
_, } -
Ll 4-.\'--\ - ol O o) g

b. Asyoucan hear from thE r.nund the turmng In:llcatur Iigf'lt is on and | slowed down myr car tu mal:e the turn
from the first lane. So the taxi driver’s claim that | made an abrupt left turn is also untrue.

c. Att-1second, my car was already t-1s, my car was alread\! maklng a EIJ degree turn into Malf:n Huad Hased
on the video, about 30 degrees. *" Sl By

> AR TR N.r fEET LARY.

L2

£ ks " £ AT Fpy [ ATrEa
'-..""J NEARING THE Jawc
d. Attsecond when the accident occurred, my car was afready turmng half way (about 45 degree) into Malan

Road oAl CHANE g T L EFT EANVE, Stietil S :Jr.-’rr, Y AR ND -,fﬁ,n
UAS TRAUSILING O LEFT CANE (OPERE Vit iRl M TD . AtlD THE FAw
&. Asyou can hear from the video; 1hrnughuut the 2s, there was nn repeated honking or sound of braking as

the taxi driver claimed. IME Yeur VEHTIE (AT W 5 are TR

f. Since the taxi's damage is on his front nght corner, |t s re;snnahle tn deduce that hE was pmbahh; also
turning into Malan Road, /W& /RTREE AOEEERE A - / -

||‘IJ_I.--.I o TTh TAY ol |I}-_-___. ¥, Ar paEr)

g. Since my car was not going fast, turning indicator was on throughout and there was no honking or braking
sound, this is likely a cnlllslun due to the taxi drirver ouersteering and underesﬂmated the :Ilstanr:e between

the two cars. AL Iy THAT
foulf CAVDE sre 1E ey s TIRT (0 16 LiRGie for B (n sMecie sy
| believe the above is sufficient to prove that the taxi driver is making a faise repnrt | will leave il to the insurance
companies if they wish to make a Police repart. i ure ceanie Cldm - - T fak Yeer (OS5 OTCALCE I
i} e T NEEO T D r# v Te Ar Ree ".":I.g

But | do request that we close this case where I'm concerned.

Kind regards

From: Thin Thin (LKKAuto) [mailto:thinthin@Ikkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, 16 January 2017 9:32 AM

Te: Jung Wel Foo <jungweifoo@gmail.com>

Ce: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@lkkauto.com>; Nur Syafigah (LKKAuto)
<NurSyafigah@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SJZ 5777D AND SHD 3777G ON 05/02/2016

Dear Mr Foo,

1 ] @



Thin Thin (LKKAuto)

To: Olivia Lau [LKKAuto)
Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SJZ 5777D AND SHD 3777G ON 05/02/2016

From: Thin Thin (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 1 February, 2017 5:54 PM

To: Olivia Lau (LKKAuto) <olivialau@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SJZ 5777D AND SHD 3777G ON 05/02/2016
Dear Olivia,

Please help me check.

Thanks.

Dear Sir,

We refer to the below email.

The point of the iImpact suggest that your vehicle was in the path of Third Party when the accident happen,
However, we had conveyed your message to our principal, M/s AlG, and we have the instruction to settle at best for
an amicable settlement with the Third Party in order to avoid further escalation of cost of claim filed by third party

or its lawyer as the circumstances of the accident, based on your accident statement, liability is not in our favour.
Please refer to the below your accident statement.

IWMMWW{M]WMMMDW&S

TRAVELL
ING ON THE CENTER LANE. | INTEND TO TURN LEFT INTO MALAN

| SIGNALLED LEFT AND CHECKED, THERE WASNT ANY ONCOM
ITHEHMAKEHVWFETGFLTERLEFT.IWMHTFEEXTREH“EHGLEF“ETHL?H-E
PREPARING TO TUHHLEFT.UEHIK.EBIWTHB}CAHEFROHTHEREM

DROVE IN THE HIGH SPEED HAVE
PORTION. COLLIDED ONTO MY REAR LEFT

If yau still do not wish us to settle the third party claim and/or if you wish to take over conduct of the third party
claim without seeking indemnity under the mator insurance policy so as to protect the No Claims Discount (this
entails that vou would have to conduct your own defence and bear the full costs), you may consider undertaking the
claim,

Kindly let us have your final decision by 08/02/2017. If we do not hear from you by then, our principal will proceed
to handle and decide how the claim is settled as per the terms and conditions of the policy. Under the Terms and
Conditions 6.3 entitled "Conduct of Proceedings” under Motor Policy, it is clearly stated that “AIG shall have full

discretion in the conduct of any proceedings and/or how a claim is settled.”

Thank you for your kind attention and understanding.



Thin Thin !I.I(KAutu]

To: Olivia Lau [LKKAuto)
Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SJZ 5777D AND SHD 3777G ON 05/02/2016

From: Thin Thin (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 1 February, 2017 5:54 PM

To: Olivia Lau (LKKAuto) <olivialau@Ikkauto.com>

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SIZ 5777D AND S5HD 3777G ON 05/02/2016
Dear Olivia,

Please help me check.

Thanks.

Dear Sir,

We refer to the below email.
a.\j.r_l;.-\_-t,.uln'u'

The point of the impact suggesting that your vehicle wasrpath oftravet THrch Towdy  wiem Wae  occidenT

Wapeerned e MG

However, we havk cnnve-ﬁnur message to our principal and we have the instruction from-AIG to settle at best for

an amicable settlement with the Third Party in order to avoid further escalation of cost of claim filed by third party

or its lawyer as the circumstances of the accident, based on your accident statement, liability is not in our favour.

Please refer to the below your accident statement.

Ve, I|I‘l"1i'.<_

| WAS DRIVING MY CAR (SJZ5777D) ALONG ALEXANDRA ROAD
AND W.
wmm“ﬁwimmwmmﬁu

| SIGNALLED LEFT AND CHECKED, THERE WASNT ANY
mﬁnmmmmum@.mumwmmmmmmm
PREPARING TO TURN LEFT, VEHICLE B (SHD3777G) CAME FROM THE REAR

DROVE IN THE HIGH SPEED
PORTION. HAVE COLLIDED ONTO MY REAR LEFT

If you still do not wish us to settle the third party claim and/or if you wish to take over conduct of the third party
claim without seeking indemnity under the motor insurance policy so as to protect the No Claims Discount (this
entails that you would have to conduct your own defence and bear the full costs), you may consider undertaking the
claim,

Kindly let us have your final decision by 09/02/2017. If we do not hear from you by then, our principal will proceed
to handle and decide how the claim is settled as per the terms and conditions of the policy. Under the Terms and
Conditions 6.3 entitled “Conduct of Proceedings” under Motor Palicy, it is clearly stated that “AIG shall have full
discretion in the conduct of any proceedings and/or how a claim is settled.”

Thank you for your kind attention and understanding.



"Wishing you a Happiness and Prosperity New Year”

Best Regards,

Thin Thin Hlaing | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2360 | email: thinthin@Ikkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)

From: Thin Thin (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 23 January, 2017 2:37 PM

To: 'lung Wei Foo' <jungweifoo@gmail.com>

Ce: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@lkkauto com>; Nur Syafigah (LKKAuto)

<NurSyafigah@Ikkauto.com>
Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SJZ 5777D AND SHD 3777G ON 05/02/2016

Dear Sir,
We acknowledge your email below.
Please be informed that we are still pending the instruction from our principal and will update to you In due course.

Thanks.

"Wishing you a Happiness and Prosperity New Year"

Best Regards,

Thin Thin Hlaing | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2360 | email: thinthin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)

From: Jung Wei Foo [mallto:jungweifoo@gmall.com]

Sent: Saturday, 21 January, 2017 6:48 PM
To: Thin Thin (LKKAuto) <thinthin@Ikkauto.com>
Cc: Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>; Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@®|kkauto.coms; Nur Syafigah (LKKAuto)

<NurSyafigah@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES 5JZ 5777D AND SHD 37776 ON 05/02/2016

Hello Thin Thin,
Our conversation on 18 Jan 17 refers,

I'm rather perturbed that we are now discussing or analysing the degree of liability. Degree of liability applies when
both parties have provided materially correct and honest reports.

This is not the case here, | have already provided sufficient evidence to show that the Third Party have submitted a
false report:

a. The collision happened when | was turning into Malan road and not during lane change as claimed by the
Third Party.

b. |was turning from the first lane and not directly from the second lane as claimed by the Third Party.

c. There was no overtaking as claimed by the Third Party.
2



These are material misrepresentations that tantamount to insurance fraud.,

It is not reasonable for a party to make an exaggerated and false report and subsequently to settle for a reduced
claim when proven to be false.

Kind regards

From: Jung Wei Foo |mailto:jungweifoo@gmall.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 17 January 2017 11:58 AM

To: 'Thin Thin [LKKAuto)' <thinthin@lkkauto.com>

Ce: 'Admin A' <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>; 'Asher Sng (LKKAuto)' <AsherSng@Ikkauto.com>; 'Nur Syafigah (LKKAuto)'
<NurSyafigah@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SJZ 5777D AND SHD 3777G ON 05/02/2016

Hello Thin Thin,
Here's the longer video,
This is the taxi driver’'s statement:

“.... Suddenly a Mercedes car SHZ5777D coming from my right rear from the center lane overtake my taxi and make
an abrupt left turn towards Malan Rd".

The video clearly shows that all the way from my U-turn at Alexandra Arch pedestrian bridge to the collision point, |
did not overtake any car.

Let me know if you need more info.

Regards

From: Jung Wei Foo |mailto:jungweifoo@gmail.com]
Sent: Monday, 16 January 2017 8:54 PM

To: 'Thin Thin (LKKAuto)' <thinthin@ |kkauto.cam>
Cc: 'Admin A' <admin-a@®|kkauto.com>; 'Asher Sng (LKKAuto)' <AsherSng@lkkauto.com>; 'Nur Syafigah (LKKAuto)'

<NursSyafigah@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SJZ 5777D AND SHD 3777G ON 05/02/2016

Hello Thin Thin,

Thank you for the information. Since I'm not making any claims, | simply have to prove that the report made by the
taxi driver is untrue,

The video of the final 2 second before the accident is attached. This is what it shows:

a. Att-2 second, my car was in the first lane and parallel along Alexandra Road. If the taxi driver is telling the
truth, my car should be in the second lane and his taxi will be visible in the video.

b. Asyou can hear from the sound, the turning indicator light is on and | siowed down my car to make the turn
from the first lane. So the taxi driver’s claim that | made an abrupt left turn is also untrue.



c. Att-1second, my car was already t-1s, my car was already making a 90 degree turn into Malan Road. Based
on the video, about 30 degrees.

d. Attsecond when the accident occurred, my car was already turning half way (about 45 degree) into Malan
Road.

e. Asyou can hear from the video; throughout the 2s, there was no repeated honking or sound of braking as
the taxi driver claimed.

f. Since the taxi's damage is on his front right corner, it's reasonable to deduce that he was probably also
turning into Malan Road.

g. Since my car was not going fast, turning indicator was on throughout and there was no honking or braking
sound, this is likely a collision due to the taxi driver oversteering and underestimated the distance between
the two cars.

| believe the above Is sufficient to prove that the taxi driver is making a false report. | will leave it to the insurance
companies if they wish to make a Police report.

But | do request that we close this case where I'm concerned.

Kind regards

From: Thin Thin (LKKAuto) [mailto:thinthin@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, 16 January 2017 9:32 AM

To: Jung Wei Foo <jungweifoo@gmail.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@lkkauto.com>; Nur Syafigah (LKKAuto)

<NurSyafigah@lkkauto.cam>
Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES 5JZ 57770 AND SHD 3777G ON 05/02/2016

Dear Mr Foo,

We rafer to the below matter.

Enclosed herewith

a. Your accident report.

b. Taxi driver’s report.

c. Photos of damage of Third party for your perusal.
Thanks,

“Wishing you a Happiness and Prosperity New Year”

Best Regards,

Thin Thin Hlaing | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2360 | email: thinthin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Jung Wei Foo |mailto:jungweifoo @gmail.com|
Sent: Saturday, 14 January, 2017 B:46 PM
To: Thin Thin (LKKAuto) <thinthin@I|kkauto.com>

Ce: Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>; Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@|kkauto.com>; Nur Syafigah (LKKAuto)

4



<MNurSyafinah@Ikk >
Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SJZ 5777D AND SHD 3777G ON 05/02/2016

Hello Thin Thin,

Your company has given me 7 days to respond and till now, the information that | need to make a decision has not
been provided,

Please provide the information | requested for.

Regards

From: Jung Wei Foo [mailto:jungweifoo@gmail.com)
Sent: Friday, 13 January 2017 10:59 PM

To: "Thin Thin (LKKAuto)' <thinthin@lkkauto.com>

Cc: "Admin A’ <admin-a@|kkauto.com>; ‘Asher Sng (LKKAuto)' <AsherSng@lkkauto.com>; 'Nur Syafigah (LKKAuto)'
<NurSyafinah@ikkauto.com>

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SJZ 57770 AND SHD 3777G ON 05/02/2016

Hello Thin Thin,
Can you forward me:

a. My report.
b. Taxidriver's report.
c. Photos of damage.

Much appreciated.

From: Jung Wei Foo [mailto:jungweifoo@gmail.com]

Sent: Friday, 13 January 2017 12:13 PM

To: Thin Thin (LKKAuto)' <thinthin@ |kkauto.com>

Cc: 'Admin A' <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; 'Asher Sng (LKKAuto)' < ngi@lkkauto.com>; '"Nur Syafigah (LKKAuto)'
<NurSyafigah@|kkauto.com>

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SIZ 57770 AND SHD 3777G ON 05/02/2016

Hello Thin Thin,

The following is what happened:
a. |was travelling along Alexandra Road on the 2™ lane and filtered into the 1" lane.
b. |then turned left into the small lane (Malan Road).
£. Left turn indicator light was on.

d. The collision did NOT happened during the lane change. It happened when | was already turning into the
small lane.

e. We both got out of our cars along Malan Road to exchange our phone numbers.

f. The taxi driver said he has the video recorded and his company has taken possession of it.

5



If the taxi driver is claiming that the accident happened during the lane change, that is untrue. | have asked that the
video recording be made available and if it validates his statement, we can close the case.

Please advise what you need me to do.

Kind regards

From: Thin Thin (LKKAuto) [mailto:thinthin@Ikkauto.com)
Sent: Thursday, 12 January 2017 1:15 PM

To: jungweifoo@gmail.com
Cc: Admin A <admin-a@Ilkkauto.com>; Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@lkkauto.com>; Nur Syafiqah (LKKAuto)

<NurSyafigah@Ikkauto.com>
Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SJZ 5777D AND SHD 3777G ON 05/02/2016

Dear Mr Foo,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SJZ 5777D AND SHD 3777G ON 05/02/2016

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim
against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

We have the instruction from AIG to settle at best for an amicable settlement with the Third Party in order to avoid
further escalation of cost of claim filed by third party or its lawyer. As the circumstances of the accident, is not in our
favour.

If you still do not wish us to settle the third party claim, kindly let us have them in writing within the next 7 days i.e.
by 18/01/2017. If we do not hear from you by then, our principal will proceed to handle and decide how the claim is
settled as per the terms and conditions of the policy. Under the Terms and Conditions 6.3 entitled “Conduct of
Proceedings” under Motor Policy, it is clearly stated that “AlG shall have full discretion in the conduct of any
proceedings and/or how a claim is settled.”

Please take note that your No Claim Discount [NCD) (if any) will be affected.

Please call us should you have further queries.

“Wishing you a Happiness and Prosperity New Year”

Best Regards,

Thin Thin Hlaing | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2360 | email: thinthin@ |kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park. Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S5(408933)



-

Olivia Lau !LKKMBZ e

From: Thin Thin (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 1 February, 2017 5:54 PM

To: Dlivia Lau (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SJZ 5777D AND SHD 3777G ON 05/02/2016
Categories: Red Category

Dear Olivia,

Please help me check.

Thanks.

Dear Sir,
We refer to the below emall.

" From the footage, no vehicle was seen on 17 lane and 3™ lane, We natice that your vehicle was travelling on the
' centre lane all the way when you only attempted to move to left lane when nearing the junction with Malan Road.

\\:Fur turning left vehicle, should keep to the left most lane prior to turning instead of travelling on the centre lane and
ttempted to move to the left lane upon nearing the junction,

When-changing to-leftlane, moterist should ensure safety and novehicle was travelling on left lane whereyou were
changingtc-and the point of the iImpact suggesting that your vehicle was slating position before turning.

%’he passenger also mentioned their destination in the statement, so it was unlikely that taxi was turning left as well. >~

However, we have convey your message to our principal and we have the instruction from AIG 1o settle at best for
an amicable settlement with the Third Party in order to avoid further escalation of cost of claim filed by third party
or its lawyer as the circumstances of the accident, based on your accident statement, liability is not in our favour,
Please refer to the below your accident statement,

Deacribe Cirumatsncas of e Accionm__

| WAS DRIVING MY CAR (SJZ5777D) ALONG ALEXANDRA ROAD AND WAS

TRAVELLI TH
i NG ON THE CENTER LANE | INTEND TO TURN LEFT INTO MALAN

| SIGNALLED LEFT AND CHECKED, THERE WASNT AN

‘ ¥ ONCOMING v

ﬂTH!;N MAKE MY MOVE TO FILTER LEFT | WAS IN THE EXTREME fExFE?HLIiLE
REPARING TO TURN LEFT, VEHICLE 8 (SHD3777G) CAME FROM THE REAR

DROVE IN THE HIGH SPEED HAVE COLLI
b DED ONTO MY REAR LEFT

If you still do not wish us to settle the third party claim and/or if you wish to take over conduct of the third party
claim without seeking indemnity under the mator insurance policy so as to protect the No Clayms Discount (this
entails that you would have to conduct your own defence and bear the full costs), you may consider undertaking the
claim



a. The collision happened when | was turning into Malan road and not during lane change as claimed by the
Third Party.

b. | was turning from the first lane and not directly from the second lane as claimed by the Third Party.
t. There was no overtaking as claimed by the Third Party.
These are material misrepresentations that tantamount to insurance fraud.

It is not reasonable for a party to make an exaggerated and false report and subsequently to settle for a reduced
claim when proven to be false.

Kind regards

From: Jung Wei Foo [mallto:jungwelfoo@gmail.com]
Sent: Tuesday, 17 January 2017 11:58 AM

To: ‘Thin Thin (LKKAuto)' <thinthin@lkkauto.com>

Cc: 'Admin A’ <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; "Asher Sng (LKKAuto)' <AsherSng@Ikkauto.com>; ‘Nur Syafigah (LKKAuta)'
<NurSyafinah@@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SJZ 5777D AND SHD 3777G ON 05/02/2016

Hello Thin Thin,
Here's the longer video.
This is the taxi driver's statement:

“.... Suddenly a Mercedes car SHZ5777D coming from my right rear from the center lane overtake my taxi and make
an abrupt left turn towards Malan Rd".

The video clearly shows that all the way from my U-turn at Alexandra Arch pedestrian bridge to the collision point, |
did not overtake any car.

Let me know if you need more info.

Regards

From: Jung Wei Foo [mailto:jungweifoo@gmail.com)

Sent: Monday, 16 January 2017 B:54 PM

To: 'Thin Thin (LKKAuto)' <thinthin@lkkauto.com>

Cc: ‘Admin A’ <admin-a@|kkauto com>; ‘Asher Sng (LKKAuto)' <AsherSng(@kkauto.com>; ‘Nur Syafigah (LKKAuto)'
<NurSyafigah@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SJZ 57770 AND SHD 3777G ON 05/02/2016

Hello Thin Thin,

Thank you for the information. Since I'm not making any claims, | simply have to prove that the report made by the
taxi driver is untrue,

The video of the final 2 second before the accident is attached. This is what it shows:



From: Jung Wei Foo [mailto:jungweifoo@gmail cam)

Sent: Saturday, 14 January, 2017 B:46 PM

To: Thin Thin (LKKAuto) <thinthin@Ikkauto com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto . com>; Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@Ikkauto com>; Nur Syafigah (LKKAuto)
<Nursyafigah@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SJZ 5777D AND SHD 3777G ON 05/02/2016

Hello Thin Thin,

Your company has given me 7 days to respond and till now, the information that | need to make a decision has not
been provided.

Please provide the information | requested far.

Regards

From: Jung Wei Foo [mailto: jungweifoo@gmail.com]

Sent: Friday, 13 January 2017 10:59 PM

To: Thin Thin (LKKAuto)' <thinthin@lkkauto.coms

Ce: 'Admin A' <admin-a@|kkauto.com>; 'Asher Sng (LKKAuto)' <AsherSng @ lkkauto.com>; ‘Nur Syafigah (LKKAuto)'
<Nurbyafigah@[kkauto com>

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SJZ 57770 AND SHD 3777G ON 05/02/2016

Hello Thin Thin,
Can you forward me:

a. My report.
b. Taxidriver's report.
c. Photos of damage.

Much appreciated.

From: Jung Wei Foo [mailto:jungweifoo @gmail com)

Sent: Friday, 13 January 2017 12:13 PM

To: "Thin Thin (LKKAuto)' <thinthin@Ikkauto.com>

Cc: 'Admin A' <admin-a@|kkauto.com>; 'Asher Sng (LKKAuto)' <AsherSng@Ikkauto.com>; 'Nur Syafigah (LKKAuto)'
<NurSyafigah@|kkauto.com>

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES 5JZ 5777D AND SHD 3777G ON 05/02/2016

Helle Thin Thin,

The following is what happened:
a. |was travelling along Alexandra Road on the 2™ lane and filtered into the 1% lane.
b. | then turned left into the small lane (Malan Road).

c. Left turn indicator light was on.






al:[

01- {5 S44 1V

0 — kD 3399
26/04/2016 @ Spm — Asher call Ol. K%s oA ;lr,”}bm <
o P
27/04/2016 @ 12.50pm — Asher spoke to O, he confirmed the a:cﬂj;wmhﬂme?tMn he was &f“' | pe
turning half way into the minor road when TP collided into O1 rear| No CCTV or photos| Informed TP i
claim and disagree to settle. Wt w{ﬂ-lr‘}ﬂ"b (He)
_______—————__——h-

27/04/2016 @ 2.40pm — Ol called mention that he might have filter from the right lane to make a left

turn. Agree to settle and aware NCD issue. Confirm no further issue. H“L *Lﬂv{ ~ frﬁ Poles e at w‘fﬂ
-_— e

Letter was not send due to no Ol mailing address.
11/08/2016 - Syaf send letter to OI.

25/08/2016 @ 12.21pm — Ol called in and dispute. Ol informed there’s only scratches on his vehicle.
0l also informed that TP explicitly informed that TP have CCTV footage. Ol wants to know the
amount, Ol informed to call him before proceed to any settlement, — Syaf.

Ol strongly dispute on TP claim and he willing to go court. [Li.l Wit W Aty wd W i M“’"j wat kD
e

12/01/2017 - Write email to 0|, as the circumstances of the accident, is not in our favour. ‘1{ -}‘| Y

12/01/2017 - Ol reply Emat,} There seems to be some miscommunication here, Ht::“ Lt Aot MvT Y
It is not that I'm unwilling to resolve the claim fora ived :::;ﬁﬁ: ! )

no further information.

What | need to know: . e Yo Ning X

: ) o adet 5F, W ol lb\
a ‘What exactly is the nature of the clai O Lu"tﬁm ﬁ(_f" Wiy 9K Ay ﬁ'
b. What is the amount of the claim? @ Lk firgade Ty sl b T e

3 What do you mean by an amicablel settlement with the Third Party? ( Ag gyof, WL 5“‘4 et |
¥ ¥ rty _KHEH:‘:T [ ""W 4‘.!{ -"-I."ln‘

The last time | spoke to anyone on this is over the phane and the information | got is that there are  ALLT
two conflicting stories. Now, the taxi is equipped with a front camera and the taxi driver has o YT o
informed me that the recordings are with his taxi company. And yet, it can’t be used to valigate-his, fow b

el L A
side of the story so why is this the case? ki, 4 Jows
He tpfd fuatl

Thin Thin called O1 again and explain to him, base on both parties statement, liability is not in our e
favour, He mention he do have footage and he will provide to us and he request the TP statement

13/01/2017 Ol write back to us to request the evidence from TP to support their version. He alsg %t ;Lﬂ
request the TP accident statement. o)™ (s l,:»Tf{, |\
» Clede” J N

16/01/2017 Send TP statement to OI. He reply with short video and dispute. Requested to provide .}y Al
the longer footage for our reviewing. At first he refuse to provide, but he did provide us and he did ;. v« |; h,(}
not allow us to show TP. Pl .

17/01/2017 received the longer video and Ol is not allow to show TP. After reviewing the longer
footage, spoke with Ol and he keep on disputing that he did not overtake any vehicle and he mention
TP speedy and while he in the midst of turning left TP collided onto his vehicle from behind. Ol ask
did he overtake any vehicle while he driving and | answer — No, based on footage we did not see any
vehicle while making the U-turn and your footage is showing in front and we may not know TP
vehicle position. Some more you were driving along on the middle lane and making changing lane
when close to the traffic light only. Ol mention, Yes he did change lane, but collision is not at the

point of changing lane and he almost complete turning left then only TP collided onto his vehicle.
HIF D ealh n wpe-

23/01/2017 - Instruction from AIG to settle 100% under BOLA 15. @ 01 ORI R mw (VR
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STATEMENT OF A WITNESS TO AN ACCIDENT

NAME OF WITNESS Nbon N_g_!-h;rl T3

NRICPASSWORD NO : Std230 6B

ADDRESS . B 13 ST-decige’s Ford
#4125 1SR Wlt;ﬂn"l

TELEPHONE . R gs3
EMAIL ADDRESS @ Nion.ig @ Ive -coin
BRIEF FACT . Amoior accident has teken piacs on _05-Feb 16 atebout _ 12:05pm

=iong/at junctionfocation of _Alexandrn R4 (Tewards Keppel 04 )« Malan &4
petwean vohisle SWO 11774 andvehide SJIZ STIT D | 1am an eye-wilness/passenger in the

taxl and | wish to recount iis happening a2 follows:-
”—‘v‘(“\‘w-

On 05-Feb-lb at about 12°05pm , my /gﬂmgu:cs__ghd L
bparded g “oxi gt Depot moad i dr,‘-..-i-n_g?r WE—E‘D{" Leng
LSHD3IT17(1) intending 16 qo_+tg Harbourfreat Cenyre.

T inetrucred Mr Neo 10 qo by Depot Road . Hlexandra
Road and  Telox  Rlangagh Road o our Adestinarhon

Me MNeg  was dru:rl‘_ng girgight o0 e lefrmost lane along
Alexandra  Rogd towards -the awechon of WKeppel Road ot a

Craising _Speed of Sokm/hr
As Mr MNeo was abeut 1o drive past Maolan Road which Is

t+o  his lefd _suddenly g Mercedes car SEZSTJTD -‘_ﬁn'.r-'nq from  his
gy _ceal”  from 4 cemer lang overfuolke his foX) and make an
abrupt  lef+ tum  owards Malan coad - fensing the car (S om g Collision
cour  with hig _taxi , Mc Neo immediately brake ai 4he =Rame M honked
repeotly 4o ayed a collisign but i+ was oo late-.

As o0 cesutt of dhe drverk ceckiescresr, the eft hacd sde
of 4 car qgrazed +he right hand gide Treot oFf e Taxi . The

abwye (s true m_y_b-cST Ennwledciq.

| sffiimed tha above statameant inis ard correst

-

I
Mame N.”m N“ RGN T m Cota: t!‘l, “’
F |- *



COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

EPAIR ES TE*
VEHICLE 50 : SHD 3777G
MAKE

MODEL t HIYLUNDAI SONATA

DATE 16722016 1o:16

Hr L'ah,";

e fai ‘L-{g

Parts Description’ Lahour
Honnet
Fromt Bumper Cover
Fronl Bumper Sponge
Front Bumper Remnforcement
Front Bumper Lip
Front Bumper Protector (RH)
Front Bumper Bracket (RH)
Fromt Bumper Side Bracket
From Fender (RH)
Front Fender Shicld (RH)

e

Fromt Fender Advertisement Logo (RH)

Labour Charge
Panel Beating

Spray Paiming Charge
Wiring Charge

Tulff Kote

SUB TOTAL

DISCOUNTED TOTAL

TOTAL LABOUR

ESTIMATE TOTAL

T

" Unit Price

Amouni

§
-]
s
s
3
5
5
s
$
-

1.151.80
53880
136,30
400

5990
29.20
20.10
14.30
393,00
S6.00

W W

1,133,510
62670

W

2,506.80

10000

100.00

R T T

48000
H00.00

S0
0000

.

1.230.00

3.836.80

Thas is an imitial estimate based on o visual inspection of the above vehicle The Bual repar quantum will
be prepared alter the vehicle is surveved by a motor Survevor appointed by the insurmnee company

Fage 1 of 1

Netr



Report Remarks Entry

l‘l.l!p-urt Remarks Entry - CCYAIG16003054/H 1ub3

Page 1 of 2

Remarks
Remarks
|
Add
Remarks 1 o . o Er - _f.'.'rl _
181272016
[ ISHD 3777G : SJZ 777D L8P Hlm-sa
: , 18/2/2018
EST :$3836.80 - SUR  NKH — WKSP : COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE | oo |14.18 54
LTD AN
22272018
7 [FILE PASS TO HENRY FINALIZE LSP (85319
AM
22102/2016 FINALIZED AMT LIS $2850.00 WITH 4 WORKING DAY WITH LIM TS - o
BNy NKH [2:49.18
AM
22/272016
[ |22/02/2016 FILE PASS TO b3 -HENRY NKH 54640
AM
221212016
FILE PASS TO THIN THIN LSP |[1011.02
AM
26/472016
260416 File pass to Asher lo call Ol -Vic VAS [10:17:41
AM
261472016
7 [260416 @ 5PM CALLED Ol MR FOO JUNG WEI B1127084 NO RESPONSE - ASHER [SRY [5:0045
iPM
270416 @ 12 50 SPOKEN TO Ol HE CONFIRMED ACCIDENT DETAIL. Ol MENTION B/4/2018
‘HE VWAS TURNING HALF WAY INTO THE MINOR ROAD WHEN TP COLLIDED INTO |soy (102715
Ol REAR. NO CCTV OR PHOTO. INFORM TP CLAIM DISAGREED TO SETTLE - AM | TR
ASHER o
270416 @ 2 50PM OI CALLED MENTION THE HE MIGHT HAVE FILTER FROM THE aBian0is || | hO ML
RIGHT LANE TO MAKE A LEFT TURN AGREED TO SETTLE AND AWARE ABOUT  |SRY [10:28°55 -
NCD ISSUE. CONFIRMED NO FURTHER ISSUE. - ASHER AM ) W0 At
B2016
|DBU§16 File returned back to Thin Thin to follow up on O1.-Vie VAS F{iﬂ.&#
PM
10/B2018
100816 File pass 1o Syaf to call O] -Vic VAS Igﬂﬂ'ﬂ
Dear Vic. Please find Ol details below Ol name Foo Jung Wei Address 38 Jago Close 12/82016
Singapore 428444 Mobile number 81127094 Best Regards, Leang Kah Yin @ Janny VAS 110:459:57
AIG AM
12/872016
" |120818 SENT LETTER TO Ol -SYAF NSJ [11:43:31
AM
q.vp 16/8/2018 |
@g'-- 160816 File pass to Thin Thin ta fallow up and to review liability befora any satiement - VAS 183407 |
Vic N8
3J PM
I
hitp:/fwww.init.com.sg/V IEWS/entry/ReportRemarksEntry aspx?nid=219231 17/32017



Report Remarks Entry Page 2 of 2

j_ 250816 12.21PM OI DISPUTES, OI INFORMED THERE'S ONLY SCRATCHES ON HIS [NSJ [25/8/2018

VEH, Ol ALSO INFORMED THAT TP EXPLICITLY INFORMED HIM THAT HE HAVE 122336
1A CCTV FOOTAGE. O] WANTS TO KNOW THE AMT FIGURE . OI INFORMED TO CALL PM
HIM BEFORE PROCEED TO ANY SETTLEMENT -SYAF
12017
**0l DISPUTES SENT VIA EMAIL NEJ Eﬁﬂ 43

-, 230117 Dear Sir, We acknowledge your email below, Please be informed that we are stil| o | (250 22/
[pu-ntﬁng the instruction from our principal and will update 1o you in dus course. Thanks M ‘

hitp://www.init.com.sg/VIEWS/entry/ReportRemarksEntry aspx7nid=219231 17/320017



Olivia Lau (LK KAutn!

From: lung Wei Foo <jungweifoo@gmall.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 29 March, 2017 11:00 AM

To: Olivia Lau (LKKAuto)

Cc: Asher Sng (LKKAuto); Thin Thin (LKKAuto); Nur Syafigah (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SJZ 5777D AND SHD 3777G ON 05/02/2016
Categories: Red Category

Hello Olivia,

To ensure that we have a productive discussion, please have your technical team be ready with answers for the
following:

1. Did | overtake the taxi as it was about to drive pass Malan Road? WO
2. Did 1 turn directly into Malan Road from the second lane? NU
3. Did the collision happened when | was turning directly into Malan Road from the second lane? .:% o & | S

4. What is the average speed of the taxi between Depot juncture and the point of collision? "@ti_/ 6-'-"' Fl"
D 'tan

| will not engage in discussion of any other topics until the above questions are answered during the meeting.

Kind regards

From: Olivia Lau (LKKAuto) [mailto:olivialau®lkkauto.com]|

Sent: Monday, 27 March 2017 5:20 PM

To: Jung Wei Foo <jungweifoo@gmail.com>

Ce: Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@Ilkkauto.com>; Thin Thin (LKKAuto) <thinthin@lkkauto.com>; Nur Syafigah
(LKKAuto) <NurSyafigah@Ikkauto.com>

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SJZ 5777D AND SHD 3777G ON 05/02/2016

Hi Mr. Foo,
Thank you for the reply. 4 Apr, 2 pm is confirmed. Thank you.

Best Regomrcts
Olivia Lau | Admin Moncoger
LEE Auto Consuftonts

phore. A254-3541 | emoll; alivigion sk g uto Com | ok A741-4108

HE

x

Z)
i
<=

Bk 5, Foyo UDindustiial Park, Ut Avengs |, #02-325 | 3(408¥13)



€. Assuming no pedestrian was crossing at the juncture, we can reasonably assume that the taxi appear in next
2s and enters into Alexandra Road at 20 km/hr.

d. The accident happen in the video That means the taxi needs to travel across 445m in 84 - (56 +2) =
26s.

e. These are the scenarios: -1“.,...- Nk

1. If his report is honest and cruised at 50km/hr, the taxi will be 97m away when I'm turning into
Malan Road.

2. Even If the report Is not honest and the taxi was at maximum speed limit of 60km/hr, the taxi will
L l still be 35m away when I'm turning into Malan Road. \«{“ﬁf .;,“., = aﬂﬂ)

3. The anly way the collision could have happened is if the taxi had exceeded speed limit and w e {_‘
travelling at 66 km/hr between Depot juncture and Malan Road.

-Ms N
We will discuss this on Monday. ;x 391 .

il
9 / . =N ﬁh'{ ) M?L
Kind regards ‘WJ MM q;;ﬂ-*k@ ‘ s
: 05> (o) S o B ke |be (e
. LG an !';.‘-._-,m =13 Il-..ﬁllu, ol f‘nv UA A W;;ﬂ
H-"ﬁ — v U,
K [ CA Py
From: Jung Wei Foo [mailto: jungweifoo @gmail.com]
Sent: Saturday, 25 March 2017 2:47 AM
To: 'Olivia Lau (LKKAuto)' <olivialau @ kkauto.coms
Cc: 'Asher Sng (LKKAuto)' <AsherSng@ikkauto.com>; "Thin Thin (LKKAuto)' <thinthiné@lkkauto.com>; 'Nur Syafiqah

(LKKAuto) <NurSyaligah@ kkauto.coms
Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SIZ 57770 AND SHD 3777G ON 05/02/2016

fiv

Hello Olivia,
Thank you for your email,

| find it remarkable that two testimonies taken from two people are consistent even in the precise wordings of some
of the sentences.

Prior to our meeting, perhaps you can request your technical department to determine the lowest average speed
the taxi was travelling between the juncture of Depot/Alexandra and Malan road? Distance is 445m. You should get
an answer way above 60 km/hr, which is the speed limit for Alexandra Road.

In any case, | will be more than happy to discuss at your office. Let me know if Monday afternoon say around 2pm
works for you.

Kind regards

From: Olivia Lau (LKKAuto) [mailto:olivialau@ikkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, 24 March 2017 3:51 PM

To: jupgweifoo@gmail.com

Cc: Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@ikkauto.com>; Thin Thin (LKKAuto) <thinthin@|kkauto.com>; Nur Syafigah
(LKKAuto) <NurSyafigah@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SJZ 5777D AND SHD 3777G ON 05/02/2016




Olivia Lau (LKKAuto)

From: lung Wei Foo <jungweifoo@gmail.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 15 March, 2017 3:46 PM

To: Dlivia Lau (LKKAuto)

Cc Admin A; Asher Sng (LKKAuto); Nur Syafigah (LKKAuto); Thin Thin (LKKAuto)
Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SIZ 57770 AND SHD 3777G ON 05/02/2016
Categories: Red Category

Hello Olivia,

It has been more than a month and you have not provided the answers to my 3 simple questions.
Now, | want to put the following on record:

a. Accident happened on 5 Feb 16 but details of claim provided only on 16 Jan 17. That is 11 months after it
happened.

b. Important documents such as eye witness report has not been provided despite my reminders.

¢. You have not been able to provide a clear confirmation that the 3™ Party report is onerous despite my
providing sufficient evidences.

Despite all the delays on your end, your organization has made multiple threats against me alleging tha;_d_ej_aﬂ_gr_e__
attributed to me and that it should be closed to "avoid further escalation of cost of claim filed by third party or its
lawyer”. A

May | know what Is your plan to close this matter and a definitive timeline please?

Kind regards

From: Jung Wei Foo [mailto:jungweifoo @gmail.zom]

Sent: Thursday, 9 February 2017 12:34 PM

To: 'Olivia Lau (LKKAuto)' <olivialau@lkkauto.com>

Ce: "Admin A’ <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; 'Asher Sng (LKKAuto)' <AsherSng@Ikkauto.com=; 'Nur Syafigah (LKKAuto)'
<NurSyafigah@Ilkkauto.com>; Thin Thin (LKKAuto)' <thinthin@Ikkauto.com>

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SJZ2 5777D AND SHD 3777G ON 05/02/2016

Hello Olivia,

I'm fine to wait.

But when you are ready to respond, it must first be based on your assessment of whether the repart submitted by
the 3™ Party is factually correct (or grossly misrc presented) based on the evidences submitted by both parties. The
3" Party's report is attached for your reference.

The pertinent points alleged in the 3™ Party’s report that needs to be assessed:

a. Did | overtake the taxi as it was about to drive pass Malan Road?



Olivia Lau {I.I{I{Auto!

From: lung Wei Foo <jungweifoo@gmail.com»

Sent: Thursday, 9 February, 2017 12:34 PM

To: Olivia Lau (LKKAuto)

Ce: Admin A; Asher Sng (LKKAuto); Nur Syafiqah (LKKAuto); Thin Thin (LKKAuto)
Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SJZ 5777D AND SHD 3777G ON 05/02/2016
Attachments: TP GIA REPORT.PDF

Categories: Red Category

Hello Olivia,

I'm fine to wait.
But when you are ready to respond, it must first be based on your assessment of whether the report submitted by
the 3" Party is factually correct (or grossly misrepresented) based on the evidences submitted by both parties. The
3" Party’s report Is attached for your reference.
The pertinent points alleged in the 3" Party’s report that needs to be assessed:

a. Did | overtake the taxi as it was about to drive pass Malan Road?

b. Did | turn directly into Malan Road from the second lane?

c. Did the collision happened when | was turning directly into Malan Road from the second lane?

These are simple Yes/No guestions.

Please establish these first. Without a clear agreement on whether the 3™ Party’'s report Is accurate, It is
meaningless to be making speculations based on points of impact or determining degree of liability.

Regards

From: QOlivia Lau (LKKAuto) [mailto:olivialau@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, 9 February 2017 11:04 AM

To: jungweifoo@gmail.com

Ce: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@Ikkauto.com>; Nur Syafigah [LKKAuto)
<NurSyafigah@Ilkkauto.com>; Thin Thin (LKKAuto) <thinthin@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES 5JZ 5777D AND SHD 3777G ON 05/02/2016

Hi Mr. Foo,

Thank you for your emall.

As mentioned, | am in review with our technical department before we will come back to you.

Kindly bear with us meanwhile.

Thanks.



o) will be looking into the matter, and will also review it with our technical department before we come back to you.
You may too include me in any further correspondences.
Thank you.

Best Regor

Ofivia Lov | Aamin Manoger

LEK Auto Consullanty

phone: 256-3561 1 emoil: slvialoudkkoulo.com | ox: 4741-4108
ik 51, Paya Ubl Industhial Pork, Ubi Avenue |, 202-25 | 5(408933)

From: Jung Wei Foo [mailto:jungweifoo@gmail com]

Sent: Tuesday, 7 February, 2017 4:36 PM

To: Thin Thin (LKKAuto) <thinthin@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@ikkauto.com>; Nur Syafigah (LKKAuto)

<NurSyafigah@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE- ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES 5JZ 5777D AND SHD 3777G ON 05/02/2016

Hello Thin Thin,
As discussed, please provide:

a. The eye witness report.
b. Your opinion on which parts of the 3" Party’s report is onerous.

Kind regards

From: Thin Thin (LKKAuto) [mailto:thinthin@lkkauto.com

Sent: Tuesday, 7 February 2017 3:30 PM

To: Jung Wei Foo <jungweifoo@gmail.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto com>; Asher Sng |LKKAuto) <AsherSng@lkkauto.com>; Nur Syafigah [LKKAuto)
<NurSyafigahi®lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SJZ 5777D AND SHD 3777G ON 05/02/2016

Dear Mr Foo,
As spoken earlier, please ignore the date given to you in below emall,

Thanks.

“Wishing you a Happiness and Prosperity New Year”

Best Regards,

Thin Thin Hlaing | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2360 | email: thinthin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

3



"Olivia Lau (LKKAuto) T

From: Thin Thin (LK¥ Auto)

Sent: Tuesday, 7 February, 2017 11:18 AM

To: Jung Wei Foo

Ce Admin A Asher Sng (LKKAuto); Nur Syafiqah (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SJZ 5777D AND SHD 3777G ON 05/02/2016
Categories: Red Category

Dear Sir,

‘We refer to the below email.
The point of the impact suggest that your vehicle was in the path of Third Party when the accident happen.

However, we had conveyed your message to our principal, M/s AlG, and we have the instruction to settle at best for
an amicable settlement with the Third Party in order to avoid further escalation of cost of claim filed by third party
or its lawyer as the circumstances of the accident, based on your accident statement, liability 1s not in our favour
Please refer to the below your accident statement.

Dueeribe Cirumatsnces of the Acsident

| WAS DRIVING MY CAR (SJZ5777D) ALONG ALEXANDRA ROAD AND WAS

TRA
5 VELLING ON THE CENTER LANE I INTEND TO TURN LEFT INTO MALAN

| ?IGHA.LJ..ED LEFT AND CHECKED, THERE WASNT ANY ONCOMING VEHICLE
| THEN MAKE MY MOVE TO FILTER LEFT | WAS IN THE EXTREME LEFT LANE
PREFPARING TO TURN LEFT, VEHICLE B (SHDITT7G) CAME FROM THE REAR

DROVE IN THE HIGH SPEED HAVE C
aiid OLLIDED ONTO MY REAR LEFT

If you still do not wish us to settle the third party claim and/or if you wish to take over conduct of the third party
claim without seeking indemnity under the motar insurance policy so as to protect the No Claims Discount (this
entalls that you would have to conduct your own defence and bear the full costs), you may consider undertaking the
claim,

Kindly let us have your final decision by 09/02/2017. if we do not hear from you by then, our principal will proceed
to handle and decide how the claim is settled as per the terms and conditions of the policy. Under the Terms and
Conditions 6.3 entitled "Conduct of Proceedings” under Motor Policy, it is clearly stated that “AIG shall have full
discretion in the conduct of any proceedings and/or how a claim is settled.”

Thank you for your kind attention and understanding.
Wishing you a Happiness and Prosperity New Year”

Best Regards,

Thin Thin Hlaing | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2360 | email: thinthin@|kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Thin Thin [LKKAuto)
Sent: Monday, 23 January, 2017 2:37 PM



- From: Jung Wei Foo [mailto: jungweifoo @gmail.com]
Sent: Tuesday, 17 January 2017 11:58 AM
To: Thin Thin (LKKAuto)' <thinthin@l|kkauto.com>
Cec: "Admin A’ <admin-a@Ikkauto com>; "Asher Sng (LKKAuto)' <AsherSng@lkkauto com>; "Nur Syafigah (LKKAuto)'
<NurSyafigah@lkkauto com>
Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES 51Z 5777D AND SHD 3777G ON 05/02/2016

Hello Thin Thin,
Here's the longer video.
This is the taxi driver's statement:

“.... Suddenly a Mercedes car SHZ5777D coming from my right rear from the center lane overtake my taxi and make
an abrupt left turn towards Malan Rd”.

The video clearly shows that all the way from my U-turn at Alexandra Arch pedestrian bridge to the collision point, |
did not overtake any car.

Let me know if you need more info.

Regards

From: lung Wei Foo [mailto:jungweifoo@gmail.com

Sent: Monday, 16 January 2017 8:54 PM

To: ‘Thin Thin (LKKAuto)' <thinthin@Ikk Lom>

Ce: 'Admin A' <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>; 'Asher Sng (LKKAuto)' <Ashersng@lkkauto.com>; ‘Nur Syafigah (LKKAuto)'
<NurSyafigah@kkauto com>

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SJZ 5777D AND SHD 3777G ON 05/02/2016

Hella Thin Thin,

Thank you for the information. Since I'm not making any claims, | simply have to prove that the report made by the
taxi driver is untrue,

The video of the final 2 second before the accident is attached. This is what it shows:

a. Att-2 second, my car was in the first lane and parallel along Alexandra Road. If the taxi driver is telling the
truth, my car should be in the second lane and his taxi will be visible in the video.

b. Asyou can hear from th@he turning indicator light is on and | slowed down my car to make the turn
from the first lane. So the river's claim that | made an abrupt left turn is also untrue.

c. At t-1second, my car was already t-1s, my car was already making a 90 degree turn into Malan Road. Based
an the video, about 30 degrees.

d. Attsecond when the accident occurred, my car was already turning half way (about 45 degree) into Malan
Road.

e. Asyou can hear from the video; throughout the 25, there was no repeated honking or sound of braking as
the taxi driver claimed.




-

. Regards

From: Jung Wei Foo [mailto: jungweifoo@gmail.com)]

Sent: Friday, 13 January 2017 10:59 PM

To: Thin Thin (LKKAuto)' <thinthini@lkkauto.com>

Ce: 'Admin A' <admin-a@lkkauto com>; 'Asher Sng (LKKAuto)' <AsherSng@lkkauto.com>; "Nur Syafigah (LKKAuto)'
<NurSyafigah@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SJZ 5777D AND SHD 3777G ON 05/02/2016

Hello Thin Thin,
Can you forward me:

a. My report.
b. Taxi driver’s report.
c. Photos of damage.

Much appreciated.

From: Jung Wei Foo [mailto:jungweifoo@gmail.com]|
Sent: Friday, 13 January 2017 12:13 PM

To: 'Thin Thin (LKKAuto)' <thinthin@lkkauto.com>

Ce: "Admin A’ <admin-a@lkkauto. com>; 'Asher Sng (LKKAuto)' <AsherSng@lkkauto.coms>; 'Nur Syafigah (LKKAuto)'
<NurSyafigah@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SIZ 5777D AND SHD 3777G ON 05/02/2016

Hello Thin Thin,

The following is what happened:
a. | was travelling along Alexandra Road on the 2" lane and filtered into the 1" lane.
b. | then turned left into the small lane (Malan Road).
c. Left turn indicator light was on.

d. The collision did NOT happened during the lane change. It happened when | was already turning into the
small lane.

e. We both got out of our cars along Malan Road to exchange our phone numbers.
f. The taxi driver said he has the video recorded and his company has taken possession of it.

If the taxi driver is claiming that the accident happened during the lane change, that is untrue. | have asked that the
video recording be made available and if it validates his statement, we can close the case.

Please advise what you need me to do.

Kind regards



Olivia Lau !LKKAutn!

From: Cealia Lee Peng Geok <cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com>
Sent: Tuesday, 20 June, 2017 B:43 AM

To: Olivia Lau |[LKKAutD)

Cc CS A Team

Subject: Re: SHD 3777G (CDGE) / SJZ 57770 (AIG) / DOA 05/02/2016
Importance: High

Categories: Red Category

Dear Olivia

We regret! that despite reasonable effort having been made to settle our client's claim, there does not appear to be
any reasonable prospects of settlement.

We are unable to hold any further and shall arrange our lawyers to take over the conduct
All our client's nghts in the matter are hereby reserved
Thank you

Best Regards

Cecilia Lee

Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off 6214 B354 | Fax

6214 1843

Froin Cecills Les Peng Geok/sparkcarcara/cogeideigronoles
i “Oiivea Lau (LEKAUlD)” <olvialau@ ik autn com>
CS5 A Team <cs-affjlkkaulo cam=
405017 0251 PM
Re SHD 37776 (COGE) 1 842 5TTTD (AIG) / DOA 051022018

Dear Olivia
Please refer to our email below and revert
Thank you

Best Regards

Cecilia Lee

Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off 6214 B354 | Fax

6214 1843

Cacilia Lea Peng Geok/sparkcurcare/cdge/deigronales
"Diivia Lau (LKKAUD)" <civislawkkautn com>
CS A Team <ca-a@iukauto com=
fi 00212017 10010 AM
. Re: SHD 3777G (CDGE) / SJZ 57770 (AIG) / DOA 05/0272018



Olivia Lau (LKKAutu!

From: Thin Thin (LKKAuto]

Sent: Tuesday, 12 September, 2017 11:52 AM

To: Cecilla Lee Peng Geok

Ce: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Olivia Lau (LKKAuto)
Subject: RE: SHD3777G / SJZS57770 DOA 05/02/2016
Categories: Red Category

"Without Prejudice”

Dear Sir / Madam,
We acknowledge your emall below.
We will look into the matter and will revert back to you in due course

Best Regards,

Thin Thin Hiaing | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2360 | email: thinthin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408533)

From: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok [mailto:cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com)
Sent: Tuesday, 12 September, 2017 11:42 AM

To: Thin Thin (LKKAuto) <thinthin@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: SHD3777G / SJZ5777D DOA 05/02/2016

Impartance: High

Without Prejudice
Dear Thin Thin

Please refer to our conversation on 08/09/2017. Your rejection Is not acceptable. It was your insured who travelled on
the center lane of Alexandra Road, making an abrupt left turn into Malan Road thus collided with taxi on the left lane
Your insured's statement also confirmed that he was travelling on the center lane.

Please review your position and revert within the next ten (10) days
Thank you.

Best Regards

Cecllia Lee

Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off: 6214 B354 | Fax

6214 1B43



Olivia Lau !LKKAutu!

From: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok <cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com>
Sent: Monday, 30 October, 2017 913 AM

To: Thin Thin (LKKAuta)

Cc Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: REMINDER: SHD3777G / 51257770 DOA 05/02/2016
Importance: High

Categories: Red Category

Without Prejudice

Dear Thin Thin

We have yet to hear from you.
Please revert with your settlement offer or confirm to escalate the matter to GIA DRM
Thank you.

Best Regards

Cecilia Lee

Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off 6214 B354 | Fax:

6214 1843

Froam Cecilia Lee Peng Geok/sparkcarcars/odge/deigronoles
T "Thin Thin (LKKAWG)" <thinthin@@ikkauto com>
"Hslao Tong (LEKAUto)" <chewhiEkkaulo com>
Conti 1202017 11:47 AM
Fubpect RE. SHD3ITTTG / SJZSTTTD DOA (50272018

Without Prejudice
Dear Thin Thin

Please refer to our conversation an 0B/09/2017. Your rejection is not acceptable. It was your insured who travelled on
the center lane of Alexandra Road, making an abrupt left turn into Malan Road thus collided with taxi on the left lane
Your insured's statement also confirmed that he was travelling on the center lane.

Please review your position and revert within the next ten (10) days
Thank you.

Best Regards

Cecilia Lea

Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid
Off 6214 8354 | Fax:

6214 1843



